Hem# 13

## City of Carson City Agenda Report

**Date Submitted:** August 10, 2010 Agenda Date Requested: August 19, 2010 Time Requested: 10 minutes To: Liquor and Entertainment Board From: Business License, Public Works Subject Title: Action to approve Thomas Streckfus as the liquor manager for the Pizza Factory (Liquor License #10-27295) located at 135 Clearview Dr. #127, Carson City. (Jennifer Pruitt) Staff Summary: All liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board per CCMC 4.13. Thomas Streckfus is applying to be listed as the liquor manager on the liquor license and staff is recommending approval. Type of Action Requested: ( ) Resolution ( ) Ordinance (X) Formal Action/Motion ( ) Other (Specify) **Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement:** ( ) Yes (X) No Recommended Board Action: I move to approve Thomas Streckfus as the liquor manager for the Pizza Factory (Liquor License #10-27295) located at 135 Clearview Dr. #127, Carson City. **Explanation for Recommended Board Action:** The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13(1). Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13 Fiscal Impact: N/A **Explanation of Impact:** N/A Funding Source: N/A Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business License Division, or 2) Deny

2) Carson City Sheriff's Office Background Investigation

Supporting Material: 1) Carson City Liquor License Application

Board Action Report - Liquor License Streckfus - Pizza Factory August 19, 2010 Page 2

Prepared By: Lena Tripp, Senior Permit Technic	cian
(Principal Planner)  (Principal Planner)  (Principal Planner)	Date: 8/10/10  Date: 8/10/10  Date: 8/10/10  Date: 8.10.2010
Board Action Taken:	
Motion:	1) Aye/Nay 2)
(Vote Recorded By)	



## CARSON CITY BUSINESS LICENSE DIVISION

## LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

Liquor License	#
10-	27295

Submittal Date

6-21-2010

	The Control of the Co	APPLICATION_	0-	01000		
	Business Owner's Name, LLC, or	Corporation Name	Business Ph	hone - 848-5677		
	Business Address	RVIEW DR. #127	Home Phone			
	Mailing Address		Email Addre			
	City C 6 d 1	State / Zip Code		Month Starting Liquor Sales August 2010		
يد	Fictious Firm Name		Management Agreement on File?			
plican	PIZZA TACTO			No		
ğ	List All Owners, Partners, or Corporate Officers below  Name and Title 4 01 (5 00 150) Address 2 /0 / Fetnley Home Phone					
Ā	KARON H. STRECKTUS PARTNER 1390 SPUSH DR 89408 1715-575-5618					
	Name and Title	Address		Silver Home Phone 89429 115-577-9267		
	Name and Title	Address /				
	Thomas K. Stec	Klus-Yarther 1390 BRus	sh DR. FERNI	ey NV Home Phone 24408 175-575-567		
	Are you familiar with Nevada Lic	quor Laws? Have you ever	obtained a Liquor Lico	cense before; If yes, where?		
I he	by	inmedian is correct to the hest of my knowle	edge and belief. I u	inderstand that this liquor licens		
if a fur	pproved, may not be transferre ther understand the investigati	ed to any other person or to any other location period may be forty-five (45) days or lor	nger for processing.	-prover by wise biguot boater t		
	nature Myms A.	The Date	19-2010			
_	mature Jany 1 - X	Streckfus Date 6-	-14-10 16:0	<del>,,,,,,</del>		
Sig	nature M	Date	17-10			
FOR OFFICE USE ON						
		FEE STRUCTURE	COLU	IMN 1 FEES		
2	Dining Room with Beer and W	(ine Only				
ا5	Dining Room with Hard Liquo	r				
25	Tavern/Bar					
يو	General Wholesale Liquor					
Ę	Packaged Liquor	CK. NO//				
3	Combo - Packaged Liquor and	On-Premise	71°20 0			
	Additional Bar(s) at Location					
	TRACK		BUSINESS L	ICENSE FEES		
Fir	9	Annual Fee				
He	alth	Pro-rated Fee				
Pi.	enning	Application Fo	<u>/</u>	<u> </u>		
En	vironmental	Investigation		الميم (		
O.	her	TOTAL FEES	1 100	5 ac puly		
		FOR SHERIFF'S DEPARTMEN				
	te Applicant Fingerprinted	Ву		ile#		
Da	Date Applicant Fingerprinted By File #					
Date Applicant Fingerprinted		Ву	FI	File #		